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AL S IRN cesvadnds RELUUND OOl
RECLSTRATION SERVICE
. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA .

paTE: 6/14/89

FULL NAME__ Stateg Tee Nelson S.5. NO.
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ooezss_ [

CITY Benbrook STATE Texas ZIP CODE 76126

DATE OF BIRTH (39)DOB-11/44/49 (pn55 ig important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE 39 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

OCCUPATION

EDUCATLON

WEIGHT HEIGHT RACE

COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES |

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED / / SINGLE / / NAME OF SPOUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, aumber, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
C-395 Benbrook X WL 1986

Chartered Organization

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION
nge Resolution

. Internal (only Scouts Xnow)
. Criminal action

. Court action

. Probationary status

. Reported to state agency

1=Scout Related
2=Non-scout related
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

(W RN I N

Check off list of attached documentation

Description of incident NG T ED
Victim(s) statement ¢ 1003
media reports F 1963 .
Legal proceedings “‘UN L " CONHDENT‘AL
Offender’'s statement jQSEF?{L.ANGLhA
Official notification of fermination JUN 1 41989
Found quilty/innocent by court

F. STARON

~NOoOYWn LN
. » . .« . »

Council For Longhorn Co-582 Signed Registration/National
SCC”T EXECUTIVE

3828r-eko-11/3/88
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June 26, 1989

MMr. Kent W. Gibbs
Scout Executive
Longhorn Council, No. 582

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Jear Kent:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has heen reviewed with our attorney and is now on ocur permanent

Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, BDirector
Registration Service

ag

cc: South Central Region

SUBJECT:

States Lee Nelson

CONF010988



BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA

4917 BRIARHAVEN ROAD ¢ FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76109

June 6, 1989 — ~
STATES £z

Mr. Paul Ernst

Boy Scouts of America

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Kent has asked me to respond to your memo attached.

We have not been able to substantiate a conviction and the irdividual has
refused to complete the leader form.

Sincerely s,

cersit 1o
//[‘1,/*'\/
Michael D. Ballew
Director of Field Service

MDB :dw

4/6/17

A8
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P0O. Box ISMN 5-2079

May 15, 1989

Mr. Kent W. Gibbs

Scout Executive

Loanghorn Council, No. 382 :
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: STATES LEE NELSON

Dear Kent:

I really would like to have a lonfidential Record Sheet on this individual.
This would be most helpful to us should he attempt registration in some other
location. I am enclosing another form which I would like to have completed.
fou also indicate that he has been convicted of child wmolestation in the
summer of 1983. Can you not send us a copy of a newspaper clipping or court
record which would substantiate this conviction? This is most helpful if
neither you or I are in our present job when a registration is attempted.
Thanks for your help in completing this file.
Siacerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

je
Enclosure

cc: South Central Region

CONF010990



May 15, 1382

~ e

Mr. Lant W. 5idts
Seout Zxecutlve

Lorgnarn Councll, lio. 332

PE2SONAL D COMEFLDENTIAL
cear xaat:
I reallv would llie to bave a Conf

[
P
This would bde most lelpful to us should he
lonation. I aam ecaclosiag annther £

Tou also imdicate cthuat he has beex convicte: a
sumer of 1983. Zan you aot send us 2 copy of a aewspa
record whica world substanctiate this coavictiocu? This

aeither you or I are ia our preseat jsb whee 1 raziscr

i

Thanks Sor vour haly {n complecting fkis

Siacerely,

Paul Zrast, Diresctor
Registratioa Service

je
Znclosure

cc: Soutli lentral Ragiomn

SUBJECT: 3TATIS

Ia
-~
o=
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7
J.lé.

C
*
o
T

(o]
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or? Sheat an

r-\\! FOQ F‘LF
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Indlvidual

empt ragistration La zcme nther

would like &
£ ehild cole
par

is
atlo

o

have completad
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Mr. ¥Yene V. Gibbs
Scout EZxocutive

Longhorn Council, Ho. 582

PLESCHAL AR CONFIDENTIAL

Uear Xent:

We appreciate the matz2rial you sent
I agrzae that he should be placed on

I an againa enclosing a
conpletad, so we may idanti
sersonal inrfornaction %o axd in

tion >rocess.

this with as much information as you zave available.

Tou indicated that ne had b
summer oi 1988. There nust
eisher from

of tikils conviction

Thanks for your help in completing this file

Sincersly,

Paul Zxnasct, Jirector
Registration Service

je

Znclosure

cc: Soutn Central Rayion

newspapers or
helpful in order to sunstantiate our refusal

STATES NELSOM

Racord Sheet which we would like

us last June related to this individual.
the Confidential File.

£o have

It i3 most important to have his
Please coupleta

convicted of cinil:d molestation in the early

someone in your council who can secure copies
court recoxds.
in another location.

This i3 most

to protect the youtn of America.
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Gctober 13, 1988

Mr. Kent W. Gibbs
Scout Executive
Longnorn Council, No. 582

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: States L. Nelson

Jear Kent:

We really appreciate the information you sent ds in June concerning the above
named individual. You indicated that he had been convicted of child
molestation.

The application which you sent us gives us much information we need for the
Confidential Record Sheet. It would be helpful, however, to know this
individuals race as we compiete this sheet. If you will give us a feow extra
pieces of information, we can complete the Confidential Record Sheet in this
office.

A copy of a newspaper clipping or a court record would be most helpful in
substantiating our refusal. It would also be helpful to know where this
conviction took place, if you do not have any newspaper clippings or caurt
recards. A 1isting of the jurisdiction would enable us to trace this dowa
later should that be necessary. .

Sincerely,

ot
Paul Ernst, Director J4 <C 3
Registration Service ¢*° R
Q o
< %7 -~
ag ‘GJ\ S %\\}
¢c: South Central Region €g§§

CONF010993



June 8, 1988

Mr. Kent W. Gibbs

Scout Executive

Longhorn Council, No. 582
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

fear Kent:

Thank you for the information which you recently sent us concerning the abové
This is most heipful to us since it gives us his signature

named individual.

and the start of a confidential file.

I would like the following information which will help to complete this case.
Please complete the Confidential Record Sheet which I have enclosed with as
much information as you have available.

SUBJECT: States L. Nelson

This will aid in the identification

process should Mr. Nelson try to register in another location.

We would also Tike to have a copy of the newspaper clipping or court recovd
which would substantiate his conviction of child molestation charges.
would give us everything we need to complete our file.

help to you, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Directar
Registration Service

mdg
Enclosure

cc: South Central Region

Aeth dippck el

S 0439 — p4195Y

This
If we can be of any

READY TO FILE
'3‘;_,’,;, 1 01988
Q ERIN ORILEY
Q"‘\)

593- ¢Bo9s - 04T - B4 T,
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®
BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA

4917 BRIARHAVEN ROAD e FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76109

June 3, 1988

Paul Ernst

Dir. of Regis. Fulfillment Ser.
Boy Scouts of America

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Attached please find an adult application that has since expired on a
gentleman by the name of States Nelson. For your information, Mr. Nelson was
convicted of child molestation within the past one month. He is not currently
a registered adult nor is he involved in any way with the Boy Scouts of
America, obut in light of his past, I feel that it is necessary tc enter his
name into the confidential file.

This is the best information I have that is available for Mr. Melson. If you
would like any additional support we will do what we can to comply.

Kent Gibbs
Scout Executive

KG:dw

Enclosure

4/6/5
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CNCL. DIST. NATL. LOCAL | REGIS. | EXPIR.
CNROLLM ENT REPORT REG. 1 NG | o umr 5J R DATE
[ -~
SIS v 519 | e
REGISTRATION AND B0OYS' LIFE FEES 80YS' LIFE |
Youth Members Term L F'At issue l) Last issue
Youth Members month year momin bad 13
:I: Leaders T
Boys' Life —r ER  Trained J Not trained
Total R

Receipt No. _{ ‘ _-_Ja/___dﬁ/’
(For

ocal Councxl Use)

COUNCIL NAME [F SUBMITTING COUNCIL OR DISTRICT SCOUTERS

“o ! -‘/‘ ’ - - -,’ i
:’:| ,:: é’ H MU = | 1o h
\ . ‘z -— N -r .y
S ) "7 Stack allindividual apgtications far one umt ) b
with this form on top. For council/district
Scouters, use 1 report for each district,
No.i — 2A BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 1MM383
T dms, & - [l TR~ - S o » - b . e _ -
S } . _
e ‘2—3 AD U LT APPLICAT!O N Zaackno _ 95 = COUNCILOISTAICT POSITION
— TRCOPNO _______ [ |
N Z TEAM NG — OR L
PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE-—- Z PQST NG — FuLLY 4 )
.PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THRZZ COPIES. ZSHPND CISTAICT NO. E:] . TRAINED - .
NAME—~PRINT FIRST NAME FIRST LEAVE A SPACE 3ETWEEN FIRST NAME. INIiTIAL. AND LAST NAME DATE OF BIRTH POSITION
! o ; ;
SITIAITIEIST 1L INEILISION L1419 19] Wie
T AY YEAR UNIT CCCE
ADDRESS—STREET OR A.F.D. MONTH O o}
30YS° LFE CHECX ONE
T NEW LEACER >
AJCITIONAL ADORESS INFORMATION (if necassary) efoapcn (EAQER "5
. oo =
Q
ATy STATE P CO0E SEX %
- " ' -~ Q
FlzlWg|R olo l x| 7111126 Mi 3
2
CGRCLEBOR N (@)
-—
WWETLoS [ z42FR Loné Harkt M
PREONE JATE PREVICUS SCOUTING 3ACKGROUND CCUNCIL
’ ’ d s
:; T L et
5 OCCUPATICN. ELCLOYER. AND 3USINESS ADDRESS SIGNATURE-3EE COVER
© REGISTRATION FEE SCYSTLIFEFSE  TERM MONTHS) UNIT EXPIRATICN JATE
5 S * ~ 7
7 o o0 . (7 l RV y /(O AAGA
) MCNTH  YEAR APPAQVAL—~SEE COVER
‘ , i1 BOPICAN "3y an yne«DrRd MEMBDAErsLI0 carniicale, /eQSIFALON may 5@
ALCOMONANAQ in 1N:3 unit Dy & Dayment ol 5O cents '0r Procesming the trangiue, ] SAR FALINCD 1HIQE
}:- i -GNBCK (M@ DX BNt Altuch FariastE 10 will na st irmam ~: Tma mmioa s ¥
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